
CONTRACT SUMMARY 
Office of Finance 

Division of Procurement 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Rockville, Maryland 
 

July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026 
 
 

RFP No. 1083.6 Professional Services and Temporary Personnel for Systems  
Engineering and Information Technology Consulting Services 

 
  
Summary of awarded vendors, page 1 of 2. 
 

Allegis Group Holdings 
dba TEKsystems, Inc. 
Attn:  Kelly Harris 
7437 Race Road 
Hanover, MD  21076 
keharris@TEKsystems.com 
410 981-7521 
 
ALTA IT Services, LLC 
Attn:  Jennifer Smith 
9210 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 200 
Rockville, MD  20850 
contracts@altaits.com 
301 740-2111 
 
Aztech Data Systems, Inc. 
Attn: John Stoltz 
820 Upland Road 
York. PA  17403 
jstoltz@aztechdms.com  
717 309-3591 
 
Intellias, Inc 
Attn:  Jake Michael  
4215 Beltwood Parkway 
Farmer’s Branch, TX  75322 
jmichael@intellias.net 
720 422-5863 
 
 
 
 

Mirage Software, Inc. 
DBA Bourntec Solutions 
Attn:  Mr. Sri Surya 
1701 E Woodfield Road, Suite 200 
Schaumburg, IL  60173 
ssurya@bourntec.com  
224-232-5093 
 
Novalink Solutions LLC 
Attn:  Huu Phan 
1186 Satellite Blvd, Suite 250 
Suwanee, GA  30097 
Novalink.newbiz@novalink-solutions.com 
770 239-1641  
 
RDA Company LLC 
Attn:  David Freeman 
303 International Circle, Suite 340 
Hunt Valley, MD  20130 
freeman@rdacorp.com 
410 308-9346 
 
RK Payroll Solutions, Inc. 
Attn:  Steve Logue 
8020 Arco Corporate Drive. Suite 116 
Raleigh, NC  27617 
slogue@suretysystems.com 
919 237-2022 
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Vendors Awarded 2 RFP 1083.6 

Summary of awarded vendors, page 2 of 2 
 

Sigman & Summerfield Associates, 
Inc.  
Attn: Carol Summerfield  
300 E. Joppa Road, Suite 1101  
Towson, MD 21286  
csummerfield@sigsum.com  
 
United Solutions 
Attn:  David T. Nguyen 
51 Monroe Street, Suite 3100 
Rockville, MD  20850 
sales@unitedsolutions.biz 
301 537-7248 
 

 
22nd Century Technologies, Inc. 
Attn:  Isha Sharma 
8251 Greensboro Dr., Suite 900 
McLean, VA  22102 
response@tscti.com 
888-998-7254 
 

 
REFER QUESTIONS TO: Saudy Espinal, Buyer II, saudy_espinaldeveloz@mcpsmd.org  

     
Approved:    

Angela McIntosh-Davis, Director, Division of Procurement 
AMD:se 
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